practice in papers where a 14C correction has been applied to state this explicitly and to

note what reservoir age had been applied. We have contacted the authors of this paper

(Calvert and Fontugne). Calvert replied that he could not remember the 14C

measurements had been corrected or not. He forwarded to email to Fontugne who has

not replied. We therefore considered it likely that the ages were not corrected and we

therefore calibrated them using the Marine13 curve of Calib 7.0.4, applying a reservoir

age of 400 years.6

S1 Table. Core locations of all the cores summarized in this study.

5

Core locations of all the cores summarized in this study indicating whether they have

evidence or not (Y or N) for an interruption in S1 sapropel at ~8.2 ka BP. The criteria used

to identify the interruption are the presence/absence of BF (benthic foraminifera), TOC

(Total Organic carbon), Ba/Al a minimum value showing a decrease of >30% from the

maximum and an increase in RSTM (redox sensitive trace metals such as V, Mo and/or

U). Locations marked with N* are locations with a small slump.

Core Latitude N Longitude
E

Wate
r
depth

Interruptio
n

BF TOC Ba/Al RSTM Referenc
e

AMC99-1 45°51.013' 14°45.011' 260 N n n n 3

SL31 38°56.000' 25°00.000' 430 N n   7,8

PS009PC 32°07.700' 34°24.400' 552 Y  y y y 9

INVAS12-
10

41°30.004' 17°10.013' 570 Y y  y  y 3

KN3 36°40.600' 27°12.030' 607 Y  y  n y 4

P362/2-33 31°40.500' 29°45.000' 700 Y  y y  10
SL123 35°45.330' 27°33.340' 728 Y y   7

MP50PC 39°29.000' 18°31.000' 775 Y  y y y 4

MNB-3 39°13.000' 24°58.000' 800 Y y 11

MD9502 34°46.000' 34°28.000' 860 Y   y  12

MD84639 33°39.600' 32°42.000' 870 5

9509 32°01.000' 34°16.000' 884 Y  y y  y 2,13

SL112 32°44.520' 34°39.020' 892 Y y   7

966 33°47.790' 32°42.048' 937 Y n y 14

9501 34°32.000' 33°59.000' 980 Y  y y  2,13

MD90-971 41°18.000' 17°37.000' 1010 Y  y y y 15

ST04-1 41°27.008' 17°31.001' 1085 Y y  y   y 3

SL148 39°45.200' 24°05.800' 1094 Y y   7

Z1 39°15.186' 19°51.995' 1160 Y  y   16

MD84627 32°13.800' 33°45.000' 1184 5

6

MD84641 33°01.800' 32°37.800' 1375 5

562MC 32°46.000' 19°11.000' 1390 N   n n 17,18

LC21 35°40.000' 26°35.000' 1522 Y y y y y 8,15
MD04-2722 33°06.000' 33°30.000' 1780 Y   n y 19

BP18 33°10.000' 20°16.700' 1850 N n n 18

SL125 33°39.400' 24°33.000' 1946 N   n n 18

BP10 33°22.200' 20°16.700' 2108 N  n n  18

971C 33°42.800' 24°42.100' 2152 N   n n 18

969 33°50.320' 24°53.000' 2210 N n n 14

MC12 33°23.700' 25°01.300' 2211 N   n n n 12,20

LC31 34°59.760' 31°09.810' 2300 N* -   -  8

MD84650 33°40.200' 31°27.000' 2360 5

T87-26B 34°44.000' 16°48.000' 2415 N   n  12

967D 34°04.253' 32°43.531' 2563 ?   n y n 1

MC07 34°19.200' 20°02.700' 2703 N   n n n 12,20

MC7S 34°19.200' 20°02.700' 2703 N   n n n 12,20

LC25 32°36.000' 27°23.000' 3129 N*   -  12

SL114 35°17.200' 21°24.500' 3390 N n n n  7,21

964 36°15.630' 17°45.000' 3670 N n n 14

S2 Table. Details of sediment cores from SE Levantine used to show the evolution of the

OMZ.

Core Latitude N Longitude
E

Water
depth

Dated
by

S1 (ka
BP)

S1 identified
by

Referenc
e

PS009P
C

32°07.700' 34°24.400' 552 14C,
210Pb

6.5-10.1 Ti/Al, Ba/Al,
V/Al ratios,
TOC

22

SL123 35°45.330' 27°33.340' 728 tephr
a
layer,
14C

7.2-10.1 sediment
color, diversity
index

23,24

MD8463
9

33°39.600' 32°42.000' 870 14C 8.1-9.7 sediment
color, TOC

5

9509 32°01.000' 34°16.000' 884 δ18O 7.4-9.5 increased
TOC

25

7

SL112 32°44.520' 34°39.020' 892 14C 6.5-9.6 sediment
color, diversity
index

26

9501 34°32.000' 33°59.000' 980 14C,
δ18O

8.2-9.5 increased
TOC

25

MD8462
7

32°13.800' 33°45.000' 1184 14C 6.4-9.2 sediment
color, TOC

5

MD8464
1

33°01.800' 32°37.800' 1375 14C 7.2-8.9 sediment
color, TOC

5

Estimate of residence time for SIW during S1a